provide any prepaid cards

• BMT does not originate any credit or take any loans on their balance sheet

• Provides Banking-as-a Service functionality to third parties, allowing
them to engage their existing customers with branded financial
services like checking and savings accounts

• QTWO and many other bank technology providers primarily generate revenue through
software subscriptions. BMT generates the majority of its revenue through usage of the
digital bank accounts

Degree of
Comparability

Higher

Lower

39|

Note: Analysis assumes $27.7 million cash held in the trust account by MFAC related to existing MFAC public stockholders (reflects current amount following the November 2020 shareholder redemption period), shares will remain outstanding and cash will be available for use in the SPAC merger
transaction
1) Reflects remaining Class A shares following November 2020 redemption period
2) Reflects pro forma intercompany debt after partial paydown
3) Pro forma core Revenue and EBITDA set forth on “Income Statement History and Forecast“ and “Reconciliation to Non-GAAP Financial Measures” on slides 32 and 43, respectively

Equity Capitalization Summary (1)

Share Count % of
(millions) Total

Shares Issued to CUBI Shareholders 4.9 40.0%
Former MFAC Public Shareholders 2.7 21.7%
PIPE Investors 1.9 15.7%
BMTX Employees 1.3 11.1%
MFAC Sponsors 1.2 9.9%
MFAC Advisors 0.2 1.6%
Total 12.2 100.0%

Party

Capitalization and Ownership

Capitalization at Closing
Share Price (as of 3/15/21) $13.09
Total Shares Outstanding 12.2
BMTX Equity Value $159.7

Cash, Net of Debt (2) 2.8
Enterprise Value $156.9

BMTX 2020 Pro Forma Core EBITDA ($mm) (3) $3.5
BMTX 2021E Pro Forma Core EBITDA ($mm) (3) $21.5
BMTX 2021E Pro Forma Core Revenue ($mm) (3) $104.0

EV / 2020 Pro Forma Core EBITDA 44.8x

EV / 2021E Pro Forma Core EBITDA 7.3x

EV / 2021 Pro Forma Core Revenue 1.5x

40|

Reconciliation to Pro Forma Core Financials

Source: Company management

Pro Forma Core Adjustments

1
Pro Forma adjustment to revenue to reflect BMT’s current deposit
servicing agreement in all periods, whereby BMT receives of 1.50%
for deposit servicing plus 1.50% for NIM Sharing, plus fraud
reimbursement, less certain interest expense.

2

3 Adjustment to remove non-cash WIP Write-down for discontinued
product, net of partner cost reimbursements

1

2

3

4 Pro Forma Core Revenues minus Pro Forma Core Operating Expenses